Formaldehyde Emissions Grademark Certification Program CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE



Composite Panel Association

19465 Deerfield Ave, Suite 306, Leesburg, VA 20176

Hereby Affirms That

UNIBOARD CANADA INC.

2700 JEAN JACQUES COSSETTE, VAL D'OR, QUEBEC, CANADA J9P 5G6

Fulfills the Requirements of:

U.S. EPA TSCA Title VI (40 CFR Part 770)
Formaldehyde Emission Standards for Composite Wood Products

SCOPE OF CERTIFICATION

Particleboard (IN1, IN2, IN3 and IN5)

Mill 209

Renewed: August 15, 2022; Expires: August 15, 2024
To verify continued certification, visit www.CertifiedbyCPA.org

Email certification@cpamail.org

Brian T. Sause

Director – Certification and Industry Affairs

Formaldehyde Emissions Grademark Certification Program CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE



Composite Panel Association (TPC-1) 19465 Deerfield Ave, Suite 306, Leesburg, VA 20176; (703)-724-1128

Hereby Affirms That

UNIBOARD CANADA INC.

152 POULIOT RD, SAYABEC, QUEBEC, CANADA GOJ 3KO

Fulfills the Requirements of:
U.S. EPA TSCA Title VI (40 CFR Part 770)
Formaldehyde Emission Standards for Composite Wood Products
(EPA TSCA Title VI certified products comply with CARB 93120 ATCM and CEPA SOR/2021-148)

SCOPE OF CERTIFICATION

Particleboard

(CPA Product IDs: I21 L1, I22 L2, I23 L1, I23 L2, I24 L2, IN5 L1 and DR2 L2)

Mill 211

Renewed: February 21, 2024; Expires: February 21, 2026 To verify continued certification, visit <u>www.CertifiedbyCPA.org</u>

Email: certification@cpamail.org

Brian T. Sause

Director - Certification and Industry Affairs

Formaldehyde Emissions Grademark Certification Program CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE



Composite Panel Association

19465 Deerfield Ave, Suite 306, Leesburg, VA 20176; (703)-724-1128

Hereby Affirms That

UNIBOARD CANADA INC.

845, JEAN BAPTISTE REID ST, MONT-LAURIER, QUEBEC, CANADA J9L 2W3

Fulfills the Requirements of:

U.S. EPA TSCA Title VI (40 CFR Part 770)
Formaldehyde Emission Standards for Composite Wood Products

SCOPE OF CERTIFICATION

Medium Density Fiberboard (MD5 and MD6)
Thin MDF (MD7)

Mill 215

Renewed: March 1, 2023; Expires: March 1, 2025

To verify continued certification, visit www.CertifiedbyCPA.org

Email certification@cpamail.org

Brian T. Sause

Director – Certification and Industry Affairs